Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEY CONVEYING PARTY I Michinori Suzuki Masato Murakami Naomi Okamoto		ASSIGNMENT	Execution Date		
Michinori Suzuki Masato Murakami Naomi Okamoto	DATA	Name			
Masato Murakami Naomi Okamoto		Name			
Masato Murakami Naomi Okamoto					
Naomi Okamoto			05/08/2006		
		Masato Murakami			
Mitsubaru Eikvuu					
Mitsuharu Eikyuu			05/08/2006		
Kouji Ishiguchi			05/08/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Ube Industries, Ltd.				
Street Address:	1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi				
City:	Yamaguchi				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	755-8633				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 10		0595414			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)704-8	023			
Correspondence will b	e sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone: (312)704-1890					
Email:					
orrespondent Name: James R. Foley ddress Line 1: 105 West Adams Street					
Address Line 1:	105 West Adams Street 36th Floor				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603				
		501/44900			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James R. Foley			
500206285			PATENT REEL: 018748 FRAME: 05		

PATENT REEL: 018748 FRAME: 0575

Attorney Docket No.: 501/44900/106-PCT-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHINORI SUZUKI and MASATO MURAKAMI each of c/o Polymer Laboratory, Ube Industries, Ltd., 8-1, Goi-Minamikaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0045, Japan, and NAOMI OKAMOTO, MITSUHARU EIKYUU and KOUJI ISHIGUCHI each of c/o Chiba Petrochemical Factory, Ube Industries, Ltd., 8-1, Goi-Minamikaigan, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0045, JAPAN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Catalyst for Polymerization of Conjugated Diene and Method of Polymerizing Conjugated Diene using the,

for which an international application was filed on October 20, 2005, and assigned Application No. PCT/JP2005/019302. and

WHEREAS, Ube Industries, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-8633, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said United States patent application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor or claiming priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said MICHINORI SUZUKI, MASATO MURAKAMI, NAOMI OKAMOTO, MITSUHARU EIKYUU and KOUJI ISHIGUCHI, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said United States patent application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that we may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for or claim priority from said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, our heirs and legal representatives, that we will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the United States patent application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention therein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

We do hereby authorize and request our attorneys, Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackstone & Marr, Ltd., of 105 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/595, 414 . filed April 17, 2006) the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted claiming priority from the United States patent application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name Michineri Suguki Date: May 08, 2006 MICHINORI SUZUKI

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI, BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. @ 105 W. ADAMS ST. @ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 (312) 704-1890

PATENT REEL: 018748 FRAME: 0576 4/93

Attorney Docket No.: 501/44900/106-PCT-US

A S S I G N M E N T (PAGE 2 OF 2)

Name	Masato Ulurakami MASATO MURAKAMI	Date: May, 08, 2006
Name	Naomi Okamoto NAOMI OKAMOTO	Date: <u>May</u> , 08, 2006
Name	Mitsuharu Eikyuu Mitsuharu eikyuu	Date: <u>May 08.2056</u>
Name	Ideyi Ishiguchi KOUJI ISHIGUCHI	Date: <u>May.</u> 08. 2006

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI, BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 (312) 704-1890

954811.WPD

RECORDED: 01/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 018748 FRAME: 0577

4/93